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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Aaron Johnson, Public
Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, $23.500 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective November
13, 2017, Dajaun Lewis, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.374 hourly in the Div. of
Waste Management, William Faust, Fleet Operations Manager, Grade 521E, $2,766.64 biweekly in
the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, both effective October 30, 2017 and Audrey Jones,
Human Resources Analyst, Grade 520E, $1881.60 biweekly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective
November 13, 2017; ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointment of: Corey Welker, Traffic
Signal Technician Sr., Grade 515N, $25.500 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective October
3, 2017; ratifying the Probationary Sworn Appointment of: Andrew Myatt, Police Sergeant, Grade
315N, $31.149 hourly in the Div. of Police,  effective October 2, 2017; and ratifying the Unclassified
Civil Service Appointments of: Melissa McCartt-Smyth, Administrative Aide to Mayor Sr., Grade 524E,
$2,858.96 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective November 13, 2017 and John McCarty, Chief
Deputy Coroner, Grade 517N, $26.864 hourly in the Coroner’s Office, effective October 30, 2017. [Div.
of Human Resources, Maxwell]
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A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Aaron Johnson,
Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, $23.500 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective
November 13, 2017, Dajaun Lewis, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.374 hourly in the
Div. of Waste Management, William Faust, Fleet Operations Manager, Grade 521E, $2,766.64
biweekly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, both effective October 30, 2017 and Audrey
Jones, Human Resources Analyst, Grade 520E, $1881.60 biweekly in the Div. of Human Resources,
effective November 13, 2017; ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointment of: Corey Welker,
Traffic Signal Technician Sr., Grade 515N, $25.500 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective
October 3, 2017; ratifying the Probationary Sworn Appointment of: Andrew Myatt, Police Sergeant,
Grade 315N, $31.149 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective October 2, 2017; and ratifying the
Unclassified Civil Service Appointments of: Melissa McCartt-Smyth, Administrative Aide to Mayor Sr.,
Grade 524E, $2,858.96 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective November 13, 2017 and John
McCarty, Chief Deputy Coroner, Grade 517N, $26.864 hourly in the Coroner’s Office, effective
October 30, 2017. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
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GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments, made by the Mayor, be

and hereby are ratified:

Aaron Johnson, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, $23.500 hourly in the Division of Water Quality,

effective November 13, 2017.

Dajaun Lewis, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.374 hourly in the Division of Waste

Management, effective October 30, 2017.

William Faust, Fleet Operations Manager, Grade 521E, $2,766.64 biweekly in the Division of Facilities and

Fleet Management, effective October 30, 2017.

Audrey Jones, Human Resources Analyst, Grade 520E, $1881.60 biweekly in the Division of Human

Resources, effective November 13, 2017.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointment, made by the Mayor, be and

hereby is ratified:

Corey Welker, Traffic Signal Technician Sr., Grade 515N, $25.500 hourly in the Division of Traffic Engineering,

effective October 3, 2017.

Section 3 - That the following Probationary Sworn Appointment, made by the Mayor, be and hereby is

ratified:

Andrew Myatt, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $31.149 hourly in the Division of Police, effective October 2,

2017.

Section 4 - That the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointments, made by the Mayor, be and

hereby are ratified:

Melissa McCartt-Smyth, Administrative Aide to Mayor Sr., Grade 524E, $2,858.96 biweekly in the Office of the
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Mayor, effective November 13, 2017.

John McCarty, Chief Deputy Coroner, Grade 517N, $26.864 hourly in the Coroner’s Office, effective October

30, 2017.

Section 5 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:
________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
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